FOI Ref Response sent

9132 29 June 2021

## (CCC) Contracts

The information I'm requesting is regarding the software contracts that the organisation uses, for the following fields.

Enterprise Resource Planning Software Solution (ERP):

Primary Customer Relationship Management Solution (CRM): For example, Salesforce, Lagan CRM, Microsoft Dynamics; software of this nature.

Primary Human Resources (HR) and Payroll Software Solution: For example, iTrent, ResourceLink, HealthRoster; software of this nature.

The organisation's primary corporate Finance Software Solution: For example, Agresso, Integra, Sapphire Systems; software of this nature.

- 1. Name of Supplier: Can you please provide me with the software provider for each contract?
- 2. The brand of the software: Can you please provide me with the actual name of the software. Please do not provide me with the supplier name again please provide me with the actual software name.
- 3. Description of the contract: Can you please provide me with detailed information about this contract and please state if upgrade, maintenance and support is included.

Please also list the software modules included in these contracts.

- 4. Number of Users/Licenses: What is the total number of user/licenses for this contract?
- 5. Annual Spend: What is the annual average spend for each contract?
- 6. Contract Duration: What is the duration of the contract please include any available extensions within the contract.
- 7. Contract Start Date: What is the start date of this contract? Please include month and year of the contract. DD-MM-YY or MM-YY.
- 8. Contract Expiry: What is the expiry date of this contract? Please include month and year of the contract. DD-MM-YY or MM-YY.
- 9. Contract Review Date: What is the review date of this contract? Please include month and year of the contract. If this cannot be provide please provide me estimates of when the contract is likely to be reviewed. DD-MM-YY or MM-YY.

FOI Ref Response sent

9132 29 June 2021

10. Contact Details: I require the full contact details of the person within the organisation responsible for this particular software contract (name, job title, email, contact number).

## Response

Spreadsheet attached.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk

FOI 9132	Primary HR
1. Name of Supplier: Can you please provide me with the	
software provider for each contract	Midland I
2. The brand of the software: Can you please provide me	
with the actual name of the software. Please do not	; Tr
provide me with the supplier name again please provide	i-Tr
me with the actual software name	
	Jointly procured contract across Cam
	South Cambridgeshire District Counc
	modules can be made by each autho
3. Description of the contract: Can you please provide me with detailed information about this contract and please	Upgrade, maintenance and support i
state if upgrade, maintenance and support is included.	Modules included
Please also list the software modules included in these	- Recruitment
contracts.	- Core HR/Self Service
	- Payroll/Pensions
	- Learning and Development
	- Reporting
4. Number of Users/Licenses: What is the total number of	
user/licenses for this contract?	4400 Licenses Ci
5. Annual Spend: What is the annual average spend for	Payment details c
each contract?	https://www.cambridge.gov.u
6. Contract Duration: What is the duration of the contract	
please include any available extensions within the	
contract.	Reviewed after every 5 years with
7. Contract Start Date: What is the start date of this	
contract? Please include month and year of the contract.	
DD-MM-YY or MM-YY.	12th Octo
8. Contract Expiry: What is the expiry date of this	
contract? Please include month and year of the contract.	
DD-MM-YY or MM-YY.	See que
9. Contract Review Date: What is the review date of this	
contract? Please include month and year of the contract.	
If this cannot be provide please provide me estimates of	
when the contract is likely to be reviewed. DD-MM-YY or	
MM-YY.	12th Octo
10. Contact Details: I require the full contact details of the	Please contact: Cambridge City Co 17
person within the organisation responsible for this	
particular software contract (name, job title, email,	
contact number). You may have received the same	
request in the past.	

Payroll	
HR (MHR)	
ent	
bridge City, Huntingdonshire and	
ils. Independent changes to the	
rity.	
ncluded	
Holdaed	
rca 3800 users⊡	
an be found here:	
ık/performance-and-spending	
a maximum duraiton of 21 years	
ober 2020	
DEI 2020	
stion 6.	
ober 2025	
unail 04333 457000 Maria Eni 0000	
uncil 01223 457000 Mon-Fri 0900- 00	
<del></del>	